LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FEE REPORT
October 2025
REVENUE
SOURCE FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010 MONTH
42030 MARRIAGE LLICENSES 11,730.00
42035 CIVIL UNION LICENSES 30.00
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 6,368.00
46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,536.00
46175 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 16.00
46176 CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 6.00
46180 REDEMPTION FEES 8,568.00
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL) -
46191 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER) -
46195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS 100.00
46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS 1.50
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 1,352.00
46201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,064.00
46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY) 30.00
46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY) 8,704.00
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY) 1,380.00
46220 CERTIFICATES 24.00
46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY -
46230 COPIES 1.00
46240 MISCELLANEOQUS 199.50
46430 TAX SALE COSTS 76.00
46860 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT 50.00
46870 TAX DEEDS 20.00
46880 TAX SALE NOTICES -
46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS -
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS 30.00
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS -
22720 STATE DEATH CERT FEE 2,804.00
22715 STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND FEE 1,960.00
49910 DISKS 144.00
41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. |. C. 7,004.22
45340 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT -
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT -
48010 INTEREST -
Subtotal 53,198.22
FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010
46010 AUTOMATION FEES 8,126.00
Subtotal 8,126.00
FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2110020
45020 ELECTIONS / STATE REIMBURSEMENT -
Subtotal -
FUND 705 MGT CENTER 0000000
22460 REAL ESTATE SALES 10,769.69
22470 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS -
Subtotal 10,769.69
Total 72,093.91

YEAR
TO DATE

112,350.00
240.00
70,920.00
16,600.00
128.00
20.00
163,863.00

1,390.00
19.50
14,872.00
9,598.00
224.00
120,408.00
19,540.00
262.50
35.25
3.762.50
1,680.00
1,070.00
120.00
30,723.76
6.00
1,636.00
173.48
26,632.00
18,765.00
1,006.50
170,478.61

786,524.10

97,564.00
97,564.00

888,203.44
888,203.44

347,292.00
69,046.95
416,338.95

2,188,630.49

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS

ul 1ax

JUST AND,

o

UE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

I

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

i DATE

PRIOR FISCAL YEAR
YEAR
MONTH TO DATE

10,140.00 96,150.00
60.00 450.00
4,976.00 49,624.00
1,220.00 12,666.00
16.00 128.00
2.00 32.00
6,993.00 194,047.68
120.00 1,570.00
- 13.50
1,232.00 13,664.00
728.00 8,430.00
8.00 196.00
7,408.00 87,856.00
1,218.00 14,042.00
22.50 270.00
10.00 127.50
337.50 5,701.20
72.00 2,698.00
60.00 730.00
30.00 180.00
- 32,195.80
- 9.00
- 2,045.00
46.00 357.92
2,072.00 23,692.00
1,700.00 16,100.00
80.00 1,759.57
9,317.82 474,240.60
- 45,500.00
47,868.82 1,084,475.77
6,584.00 73,184.00
6,584.00 73,184.00
- 265,462.02
- 265,462.02
52,546.00 183,285.24
2,328.47 782,765.70
54,874.47 966,050.94
109,327.29 2,389,172.73



FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
FINANCIAL REPORT
October 2025

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CORPORATE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS

DEBIT MEMOS
MISCELLANEOUS

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REDEMPTION FEES
OVERPAYMENTS

NET INTEREST/BANK FEES

OVERAGES/(SHORTAGES)

DISBURSEMENTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REFUNDS

TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES
TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

1, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS
JUST AﬁRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

)0 %

MONTH FY TO DATE

31.00 806.29

TOTAL 31.00 806.29

- 104.58

15.00 356.00

- 113.90

TOTAL 156.00 574.48
REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

MONTH FY TO DATE

1,673,447.26 25,461,720.55

6,615.00 178,920.00

32.47 218,223.49

(331.67) 421,198.98

SUBTOTAL 1,679,763.06 26,280,063.02

0.01 1,802.77

TOTAL 1,679,763.07 26,281,865.79

1,803,771.57 26,870,668.69

16,381.44 64,729.46

11,872.87 234,783.40

7,004.22 137,884.29

TOTAL 1,839,030.10 27,308,065.84

\(/u /mr

1,024.22

1,256.03

2,683,787.99

1,657,587.94

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

Date



Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

Monthly Finance Report

SUMMARY BY FUND OCTOBER

2024 2025
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund) $ 768,103.71 $ 1,057,139.78
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund) $ 585400 $ 6,702.00
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund) $ 87,198.00 §$ 99,048.00
FUND 264 (GIS Fund) $ 127,768.00 $ 147,024.00
Rental Housing Support Program State $ 96,444.00 $ 112,644.00

Rental Housing Support Program County N/A N/A

Rental Housing Support Program Recorder N/A N/A
General Corporate Fund ($.50) $ 8,037.00 $ 9,387.00
Recorder Automation Fund ($.50) $ 2,679.00 $ 3,129.00
Total Receipts Collected $ 1,096,083.71 $ 1,435,073.78
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue $ - $ -

Documents Recorded 5,881 6,723

Uniform Commercial Code Filings 107 122

Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations 944 1,197

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

.

<

D

11/10/2025

Anthony Vega
Lake County Clerk



SUMMARY BY FUND

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

YTD Finance Report thru 10/31

FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)

FUND 264 (GIS Fund)

Rental Housing Support Program State

Rental Housing Support Program County

Rental Housing Support Program Recorder
General Corporate Fund ($.50)
Recorder Automation Fund ($.50)

Total Receipts Collected

Fiscal Year

2024 2025
$ 8,496,827.85 $ 9,687,720.39
$ 55,640.00 $ 60,405.00
$ 828,864.00 $ 896,592.00
$ 1,214520.00 $ 1,318,830.00
$ 920,322.00 $ 1,006,272.00

N/A N/A

N/A N/A
$ 76,693.50 §$ 83,856.00
$ 25,564.50 $ 27,952.00

$ 11,618,431.85

$ 13,081,627.39

State of lllinois Transfer Tax Revenue

Documents Recorded

Uniform Commercial Code Filings

Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations

56,536

1,008

9,842

61,262

1,086

10,058

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

P
L

11/10/2025

Anthony Vega
Lake County Clerk



