LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FEE REPORT October 2025

		Octobe	r 2025		DDIOD FIRS	AL VEAD
EVENUE				YEAR	PRIOR FISC	YEAR
	FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010		MONTH	TO DATE	MONTH	TO DATE
	MARRIAGE LICENSES		11,730.00	112,350.00	10,140.00	96,150.00
	CIVIL UNION LICENSES		30.00	240.00	60.00	450.00
	MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		6,368.00	70,920.00	4,976.00	49,624.00
	MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)	1,536.00	16,600.00	1,220.00	12,666.00
	CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)	,	16.00	128.00	16.00	128.00
	CIVIL UNION CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COP	Y)	6.00	20.00	2.00	32.00
	REDEMPTION FEES	- /	8,568.00	163,863.00	6,993.00	194,047.68
	NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL)		-	-	-	-
	NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTE	R)	_	_	_	_
	ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS	-(1)	100.00	1,390.00	120.00	1,570.00
	ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS		1,50	19.50	-	13.50
	DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		1,352.00	14,872.00	1,232.00	13,664.00
	DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,064.00	9,598.00	728.00	8,430.00
	DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)		30.00	224.00	8.00	196.00
	BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		8,704.00	120,408.00	7,408.00	87,856.00
	BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,380.00	19,540.00	1,218.00	14,042.00
	CERTIFICATES		24.00	262.50	22.50	270.00
	CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY		24.00	202.30	22.50	270.00
	COPIES		1.00	35.25	10.00	- 127.50
	MISCELLANEOUS		199.50	3,762.50	337.50	5,701.20
	TAX SALE COSTS		76.00	1,680.00	72.00	2,698.00
	TAX SALE CERTIFICATE ASSIGNMENT		50.00	1,070.00	60.00	730.00
	TAX DEEDS		20.00	120.00	30.00	180.00
	TAX SALE NOTICES		20.00	30,723.76	30.00	32,195.80
	TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS		_	6.00	_	9.00
	ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS		30.00	1,636.00	- -	2,045.00
	OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS		-	173.48	46.00	357.92
	STATE DEATH CERT FEE		2,804.00	26,632.00	2,072.00	23,692.00
	STATE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND FEE		1,960.00	18,765.00	1,700.00	16,100.00
	DISKS		144.00	1,006.50	80.00	1,759.57
	TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. I. C.		7,004.22	170,478.61	9,317.82	474,240.60
	FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT		7,00-1.22	170,470.01	5,517.02	-77-,2-0.00
	STATE REIMBURSEMENT		_	_	_	45,500.00
	INTEREST		_	_	_	40,000.00
10010		ubtotal	53,198.22	786,524.10	47,868.82	1,084,475.77
	FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010					
46010	AUTOMATION FEES		8,126.00	97,564.00	6,584.00	73,184.00
	s	Subtotal	8,126.00	97,564.00	6,584.00	73,184.00
	FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2110020					
45020	ELECTIONS / STATE REIMBURSEMENT		-	888,203.44	-	265,462.02
	s	ubtotal	-	888,203.44	~	265,462.02
	FUND 705 MGT CENTER 0000000					
	REAL ESTATE SALES		10,769.69	347,292.00	52,546.00	183,285.24
22470	TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS		-	69,046.95	2,328.47	782,765.70
	S	ubtotal	10,769.69	416,338.95	54,874.47	966,050.94
		Total	72,093.91	2,188,630.49	109,327.29	2,389,172.73

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS

JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

DATE

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FINANCIAL REPORT October 2025

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE				1,024.22			
RECEIPTS		MONTH	FY TO DATE				
REIMBURSEMENTS FROM CORPORATE FUND	TOTAL	31.00 31.00	806.29 806.29				
	TOTAL	31.00	000.29				
DISBURSEMENTS							
REFUNDS		_	104.58				
DEBIT MEMOS		15.00	356.00				
MISCELLANEOUS		-	113.90				
	TOTAL.	15.00	574.48				
FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE				1,256.03			
REDEMPTION ACCOUNT							
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE				2,683,787.99			
RECEIPTS		MONTH	FY TO DATE				
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS		1,673,447.26	25,461,720.55				
REDEMPTION FEES		6,615.00	178,920.00				
OVERPAYMENTS		32.47	218,223.49				
NET INTEREST/BANK FEES		(331.67)	421,198.98				
	SUBTOTAL	1,679,763.06	26,280,063.02				
OVERAGES/(SHORTAGES)		0.01	1,802.77				
	TOTAL	1,679,763.07	26,281,865.79				
BIODIDOCMENTO							
DISBURSEMENTS TAY SALE DEPEMBETIONS		4 000 774 57	00 070 000 00				
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS		1,803,771.57	26,870,668.69				
REFUNDS TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES		16,381.44 11,872.87	64,729.46 234,783.40				
TRANSFER OF REDEMINION FEES TRANSFER OF INTEREST		7,004.22	234,763.40 137,884.29				
TO STOLET OF THE LEGI	TOTAL -	1,839,030.10	27,308,065.84				
		.,000,000.10					
FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE				1,657,587.94			

I, ANTHONY VEGA, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

ANTHONY VEGA, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

Date

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

Monthly Finance Report

SUMMARY BY FUND		OCTOBER			
		2024		2025	
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)	\$	768,103.71	\$	1,057,139.78	
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)	\$	5,854.00	\$	6,702.00	
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)	\$	87,198.00	\$	99,048.00	
FUND 264 (GIS Fund)	\$	127,768.00	\$	147,024.00	
Rental Housing Support Program State	\$	96,444.00	\$	112,644.00	
Rental Housing Support Program County		N/A		N/A	
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder		N/A		N/A	
General Corporate Fund (\$.50)	\$	8,037.00	\$	9,387.00	
Recorder Automation Fund (\$.50)		2,679.00	\$	3,129.00	
Total Receipts Collected	\$	1,096,083.71	\$	1,435,073.78	
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$		\$		
State of fillinois Transfer Tax Nevertue	φ	-	φ	-	
Documents Recorded		5,881		6,723	
Uniform Commercial Code Filings		107		122	
Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations		944		1,197	

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

ates &

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk

Anthony Vega

Recording Division of the Lake County Clerk's Office

YTD Finance Report thru 10/31

SUMMARY BY FUND		Fiscal Year			
		2024		2025	
FUND 101 (General Corporate Fund)	\$	8,496,827.85	\$	9,687,720.39	
FUND 101 (Recorder GIS Fund)	\$	55,640.00	\$	60,405.00	
FUND 260 (Recorder Automation Fund)	\$	828,864.00	\$	896,592.00	
FUND 264 (GIS Fund)	\$	1,214,520.00	\$	1,318,830.00	
Rental Housing Support Program State	\$	920,322.00	\$	1,006,272.00	
Rental Housing Support Program County		N/A		N/A	
Rental Housing Support Program Recorder		N/A		N/A	
General Corporate Fund (\$.50)	\$	76,693.50	\$	83,856.00	
Recorder Automation Fund (\$.50)	\$	25,564.50	\$	27,952.00	
Total Receipts Collected	\$	11,618,431.85	\$	13,081,627.39	
State of Illinois Transfer Tax Revenue	\$	-	\$	-	
Documents Recorded	56,536			61,262	
Uniform Commercial Code Filings		1,008		1,086	
Real Estate Transfer Tax Declarations		9,842		10,058	

I, Anthony Vega, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

Off S

Anthony Vega Lake County Clerk